City of Harrisonburg

Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Program

Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report
(CAPER) Summary - 2022-2023 Program Year



SUMMARY OF 2022-2023 CDBG PROJECTS :sofo6/30/2023

PROJECT

HRHA- Homebuyer Assistance Program

HRHA - Harrison Heights Renovation
Administration

CASA- Child Advocacy Program

VPAS- Meals on Wheels

Arc- SpArc Employment Preparation Through Transportation
IIHHS- Suitcase Clinic

PU- E. Elizabeth St. Waterline Upgrade

GRANT AMOUNT

$24,000.00

$140,000.00
$107,645.00

$15,000.00
$21,000.00
$18,465.00
$26,269.00
$51,273.51

TOTAL

REIMBURSED

$0.00

$140,000.00

$50,847.93
$11,250.00
$21,000.00
$18,465.00
$1,025.00
$0.00

REMAINING
BALANCE

$24,000.00
$0.00
$56,797.07
$3,750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,244.00
$51,273.51

PW- Sidewalk on Vine St. $160,540.00 $1,975.00 $158,565.00

$564,192.51 $244,562.93 $319,629.58




15 Day Public Comment Period

All Comments due by September 28, 2023 at 9:00am.

All comments should be sent to Kristin McCombe at
409 South Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801.

Comments may also be made by phone to (540) 432-8926
or emailed to kristinm@harrisonburgva.gov



Questions?



