

City of Harrisonburg

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program

Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report (CAPER) Summary - 2022-2023 Program Year

SUMMARY OF 2022-2023 CDBG PROJECTS as of 06/30/2023

PROJECT	GRANT AMOUNT	TOTAL REIMBURSED	REMAINING BALANCE
HRHA- Homebuyer Assistance Program	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$24,000.00
HRHA - Harrison Heights Renovation	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.00
Administration	\$107,645.00	\$50,847.93	\$56,797.07
CASA- Child Advocacy Program	\$15,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,750.00
VPAS- Meals on Wheels	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00
Arc- SpArc Employment Preparation Through Transportation	\$18,465.00	\$18,465.00	\$0.00
IIHHS- Suitcase Clinic	\$26,269.00	\$1,025.00	\$25,244.00
PU- E. Elizabeth St. Waterline Upgrade	\$51,273.51	\$0.00	\$51,273.51
PW- Sidewalk on Vine St.	\$160,540.00	\$1,975.00	\$158,565.00
	\$564,192.51	\$244,562.93	\$319,629.58

15 Day Public Comment Period

All Comments due by September 28, 2023 at 9:00am.

All comments should be sent to Kristin McCombe at 409 South Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801.

Comments may also be made by phone to (540) 432-8926 or emailed to kristinm@harrisonburgva.gov

Questions?